

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
Thane Integral Ring Metro Project

Corrigendum-1

Name of Work: Modification of 110 KV/220KV EHV M/C overhead lines at A) Ch :14050m near Waghbil station and Kasarwadavali Depot B) 220KV EHV D/C overhead lines at Ch: 20950 between Balkum Naka to Balkum Pada Station, for Thane Integral Ring Metro Project..

Tender No.: T1-022/ELE-02/2025

Following Modifications in the NIT shall apply:

Reference	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
NIT Name of Work	Modification of 110 KV/220KV EHV D/C overhead lines at A) Ch :14050m near Waghbil station and B) Ch: 20950 between Balkum Naka to Balkum Pada Station, for Thane Integral Ring Metro Project	Modification of 110 KV/220KV EHV M/C overhead lines at A) Ch :14050m near Waghbil station and Kasarwadavali Depot B) 220KV EHV D/C overhead lines at Ch: 20950 between Balkum Naka to Balkum Pada Station, for Thane Integral Ring Metro Project
NIT Approximate Cost	INR: 68,36,12,037/- (INR Sixty-Eight Crores Thirty-Six Lakhs Twelve Thousand Thirty-Seven Only) inclusive of GST.	INR: 57,93,32,221/- (INR Fifty-Seven Crores Ninety-Three Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-One Only) exclusive of GST.
NIT Bid Security	The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 34,18,060 (Thirty Four Lakhs Eighteen Thousand and Sixty Only) shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.	The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 29,00,000 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Only) shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.

The Tender Document has been drafted accordingly.



(Signature)

Executive Director(Procurement)
Maha-Metro